Building a Better Montrose

Q1 1. Where do you live?

Answered: 738 Skipped: 2

Bath

copley -

Fairlawn

Other

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Bath 24.12% 178
Copley 23.44% 173
Fairlawn 13.01% 96
Other 39.43% 291
Total 738
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Building a Better Montrose

Q2 How far away from Montrose do you
live?

Answered: 737 Skipped: 3

Less than 1
mile

Between 1 and
5 miles

Between 5 and
10 miles

More than 10
miles

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Lessthan 1 mile 10.58% 78
Between 1 and 5 miles 55.36% 408
Between 5 and 10 miles 22.25% 164
More than 10 miles 11.80% 87
Total 737
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Building a Better Montrose

Q3 How often do you visit the Montrose
area?

Answered: 737 Skipped: 3
Monthly
Twice a Month
Weekly

More than once
a week

Never

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Monthly 8.82% 65
Twice a Month 7.33% 54
Weekly 15.60% 115
More than once a week 67.44% 497
Never 0.81% 6
Total 737
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Building a Better Montrose

Q4 Why do you visit the Montrose Area?

(check all that apply)

Answered: 729 Skipped: 11

Work

Shop

Eat

Service

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Answer Choices Responses
Work 14.68%
Shop 97.12%
Eat 76.95%
Senice 44.31%

Total Respondents: 729

4125

80%

90% 100%

107

708

561

323



Building a Better Montrose

Q5 How do you typically get to Montrose?

Answered: 735 Skipped: 5

Car

Walk

Bike

Bus

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Car 98.64% 725
Walk 0.14% 1
Bike 0.95% 7
Bus 0.27% 2
Total 735
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Building a Better Montrose

Q6 What obstacles keep you from walking
between stores at Montrose? (check all
that apply)

Answered: 699 Skipped: 41

Safety
(traffic)

Safety (crime)

Weather

No
sidewalks/cr...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Safety (traffic) 79.83% 558
Safety (crime) 8.01% 56
Weather 22.03% 154
Distance 59.51% 416
64.23% 449

No sidewalks/crosswalks

Total Respondents: 699
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Building a Better Montrose

Q7 How likely would you be to walk
between stores if sidewalks and
crosswalks made you feel safe walking
through parking lots?

Answered: 733 Skipped: 7

Not likely

Somew hat likely

Likely

Very likely

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Not likely 31.11%
Somewhat likely 29.20%
Likely 20.05%
Very likely 19.65%

Total

7125

228

214

147

144

733



Building a Better Montrose

Q8 If sidewalks and crosswalks were
provided, what stores in Montrose would
you like to walk between?

Answered: 374 Skipped: 366

8125



Building a Better Montrose

Q9 What added facilities would make you
feel comfortable crossing Route 18 by foot
in order to shop at other stores? (check all

that apply)

Answered: 713  Skipped: 27

Crosswalk

Crosswalk with
walk signal

Crosswalk with
walk signal...

Pedestrian
bridge

No facilities
will make me...

lam
comfortable...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Crosswalk 5.75% 41
Crosswalk with walk signal 19.35% 138
Crosswalk with walk signal that stops traffic 42.92% 306
Pedestrian bridge 60.31% 430
No facilities will make me comfortable 18.93% 135
5.33% 38

| am comfortable crossing SR 18 asit currently is

Total Respondents: 713
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Building a Better Montrose

Q10 If sidewalks connected your home to
Montrose how often would you walk there?

Answered: 697 Skipped: 43
Monthly
Twice a month .
Weekly
More than once .
a week

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Monthly 9.90% 69
Twice a month 6.03% 42
Weekly 11.62% 81
More than once a week 8.90% 62
Never 63.56% 443
Total 697
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Building a Better Montrose

Q11 What obstacles keep you from biking
to and around Montrose? (check all that
apply)

Answered: 631 Skipped: 109

Safety
(traffic)

Safety (crime)
Weather
Distance

No bike racks

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Safety (traffic) 83.04% 524
Safety (crime) 9.03% 57
Weather 19.49% 123
Distance 35.50% 224
No bike lanes 63.87% 403
41.68% 263

No bike racks

Total Respondents: 631
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Building a Better Montrose
Q12 If bike lanes or trails connected your

neighborhood to Montrose how often
would you use them?

Answered: 704 Skipped: 36

Monthly

Twice a month .

Weekly
More than once
a week

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Monthly 17.19% 121
Twice a month 9.66% 68
Weekly 17.33% 122
More than once a week 11.22% 79
Never 44.60% 314
Total 704
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Building a Better Montrose

Q13 How important are bicycle racks to
encourage you to bike to and around
Montrose?

Answered: 691 Skipped: 49

Not important

Moderately
important

Extremely
important

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Not important 40.67% 281
Moderately important 32.27% 223
Extremely important 27.06% 187
Total 691
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Building a Better Montrose

Q14 How familiar are you with the existing
bus service to and around the Montrose
area?

Answered: 729 Skipped: 11

Not familiar

Slightly
familiar

Familiar

Very familiar I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Not familiar 63.92% 466
Slightly familiar 24.42% 178
Familiar 7.82% 57
Very familiar 3.84% 28
Total 729

14725



Building a Better Montrose

Q15 If there was frequent bus service to
travel to or between stores (shuttle bus
service) at Montrose how often would you
use it?

Answered: 719 Skipped: 21
Monthly
Twice a month .
Weekly
More than once I
a week

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Monthly 12.93% 93
Twice a month 6.95% 50
Weekly 8.90% 64
More than once a week 4.31% 31
Never 66.90% 481
719

Total

15725



Building a Better Montrose

Q16 What would make you more likely to
use bus service between stores in
Montrose?

Answered: 384 Skipped: 356
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Building a Better Montrose

Q17 What are obstacles to driving in and
around Montrose? (check all that apply)

Answered: 628 Skipped: 112

Timing of
traffic signals

Too many
traffic signals

Unconnected
parking lots

Unclear
signage to...

Too many
driveways

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Timing of traffic signals 58.12% 365
Too many traffic signals 37.58% 236
Unconnected parking lots 76.75% 482
Unclear signage to stores 29.46% 185
45.70% 287

Too many driveways

Total Respondents: 628
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Building a Better Montrose

Q18 How difficult is it to drive between
stores at Montrose?

Answered: 727 Skipped: 13

Not difficult

Slightly
difficult

Difficult

Extremely
difficult

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Not difficult 12.24% 89
Slightly difficult 42.50% 309
Difficult 35.21% 256
Extremely difficult 10.04% 73
Total 727
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Building a Better Montrose

Q19 How useful are the signs in Montrose

Not useful

Slightly useful

Answer Choices

Total

Not useful
Slightly useful
Neutral

Extremely useful

Neutral

Extremely
useful

in helping you find your destination?

0%

10%

Answered: 722 Skipped: 18

20%

30%

40%

19/25

50%

60%

Responses

19.81%
29.09%
44.74%

6.37%

70%

80%

90% 100%

143

210

323

46

722



Building a Better Montrose

Q20 How visually appealing do you find the
Montrose area?

Answered: 726 Skipped: 14

Not at all

Somew hat
appealing

Neutral

Very appealing

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Answer Choices
Not at all
Somewhat appealing
Neutral

Very appealing

Total

20/25

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Responses

45.87%
23.42%
26.72%

3.99%

333

170

194

29

726



Building a Better Montrose

Q21 How important is the visual
appearance of Montrose to your
experience?

Answered: 726 Skipped: 14

Not important

Moderately
important

Extremely
important

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Not important 23.69% 172
Moderately important 54.55% 396
Extremely important 21.76% 158
Total 726

21/25



Building a Better Montrose

Q22 What amenities would improve your
experience in Montrose? (check all that

Public Art

More outdoor
restaurant...

More
landscapingl/...

Benches

Water features

Street lamps

Sidewalks/cross
walks

Answer Choices
Public Art
More outdoor restaurant patios
More landscaping/trees
Benches
Water features
Street lamps

Sidewalks/crosswalks

Total Respondents: 662

apply)

Answered: 662 Skipped: 78

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

22125

50%

60%

70% 80%

Responses

34.59%
61.93%
77.04%
45.92%
38.52%
55.89%

70.09%

90% 100%

229

410

510

304

255

370

464



Building a Better Montrose

Q23 Are there too many, too few or about
the right number of parking spaces?

Answered: 714 Skipped: 26

Too many

Too few

About the
right number

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Too many 20.59% 147
Too few 14.99% 107
64.43% 460

About the right number

Total 714
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Building a Better Montrose

Q24 If you could improve one thing about
your experience in Montrose, what would it
be?

Answered: 501 Skipped: 239

24 /25



Building a Better Montrose

Q25 Other comments?

Answered: 285 Skipped: 455
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